FILED FEB 27, 2017
DOCUMENT NO. 02318-17
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In Re: Petition for rate increase by Gulf
Power Company

)
)
)
In Re: Petition for approval of 2016 )
depreciation and dismantlement studies, )
approval of proposed depreciation rates )
and annual dismantlement accruals and )
Plant Smith Units 1 and 2 regulatory asset )
amortization, by Gulf Power Company. )

)

DOCKET NO. 160186-E1

DOCKET NO. 160170-EI

February 27, 2017

NOTICE OF SERVICE OF THE OFFICE OF PUBLIC COUNSEL’S RESPONSE TO

STAFE’S FIRST SET OF INTERROGATORIES

(No. 1) AND FIRST REQUEST TO PRODUCE DOCUMENTS (Nos. 1-3)

Pursuant to Section 350.0611, Florida Statutes, the Citizens of the State of Florida, by and

through J. R. Kelly, Public Counsel, serve this notice that they have served their Responses to

Staff’s First Set of Interrogatories (No. 1) and OPC’s Responses to Staff’s First Request for

Production of Documents (Nos. 1-2) to Bianca Lherisson, Office of General Counsel, Florida

Public Service Commission, 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 on this 27"

day of February, 2017.

J. R. Kelly
Public Counsel

Stephanie A. Morse
Associate Public Counsel

Office of Public Counsel
c/o The Florida Legislature
111 West Madison Street
Room 812

Tallahassee, FL. 32399
(850) 488-9330

Attorney for the Citizens
of the State of Florida


FPSC Commission Clerk
FILED FEB 27, 2017
DOCUMENT NO. 02318-17
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Notice of Service of

Responses has been furnished by electronic mail to the following parties on this 27th day of February,

2017:

Bianca Lherisson
blheriss@psc.state.fl.us

Kelley Corbari
kcorbari@psc.state.fl.us

Stephanie Cuello
scuello@psc.state.fl.us

Theresa Tan

Itan@psc.state.fl.us

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd., Room 110
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Thomas A. Jernigan
Thomas.Jernigan.3@us.af.mil
Federal Executive Agencies
AFCEC/JA-LFSC

139 Barnes Drive, Suite 1

Tyndall Air Force Base, FL 32403

Bradley Marshall
bmarshall@earthjustice.org

Alisa Coe

acoe(@earthjustice.org

111 S. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd.
Tallahassee, FLL 32301

Robert Scheffel Wright
schefl@gbwlegal.com
John T. LaVia
jlavia@gbwlegal.com
Gardner Law Firm

1300 Thomaswood Drive
Tallahassee, FL 32308

Lane Johnson

1722 Newton St. NW
Washington, DC 20010
liohnsonlawoffice(@gmail.com

Jeffrey A. Stone, Esquire
jas@beggslane.com

Russell A. Badders, Esquire
rab@beggslane.com

Steven R. Griffin, Esquire
srg(@beggslane.com

Beggs & Lane

P. O. Box 12950
Pensacola, FL 32576-2950

Mr, Robert L. McGee , JIr.
rIlmcgee@southernco.com

Gulf Power Company
One Energy Place
Pensacola FL.32520-0780

Jon C. Moyle
jmoyle@moylelaw.com

Karen Putnal
kputnal@movylelaw.com

c/o Moyle Law Firm, PA
118 North Gadsden Street
Tallahassee, FL 32301

Diana Csank

Sierra Club

50 F. St. NW, 8" Floor
Washington, DC 20001
Diana.csank@sierraclub.org

PATCR /T .

Stephanie A. Morse
Associate Public Counsel
Florida Bar No. 0068713






